I2C-Compatible,
256-Position Digital Potentiometers
   AD5241/AD5242
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

AD5241/AD5242
Rev. C | Page 18 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 No. of Channels  End-to-End RAB Temperature Range Package Description  Package Option
AD5241BR10  1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C  14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BR10-REEL7 1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ10 1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ10-RL7 1  10 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRU10 1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRU10-REEL7  1  10 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ10 1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C  14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ10-R7 1  10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BR100 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BR100-REEL7 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ100  1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ100-RL7 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRU100 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C  14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRU100-REEL7  1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ100 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C  14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ100-R7 1  100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BR1M  1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ1M  1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRZ1M-REEL 1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRU1M 1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD5241BRU1M-REEL7  1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C  14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ1M 1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5241BRUZ1M-R7  1  1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD5242BR10 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C  16-Lead SOIC_N  R-16
AD5242BR10-REEL7 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRZ10  2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRZ10-REEL7 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRU10 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRU10-REEL7  2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ10 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ10-RL7 2 10 kΩ  –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BR100  2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BR100-REEL7 2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRZ100  2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRZ100-REEL7 2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRU100 2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C  16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRU100-REEL7  2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ100 2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ100-RL7  2 100 kΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BR1M  2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRZ1M  2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRU1M 2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C  16-Lead SOIC_N R-16
AD5242BRU1M-REEL7  2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ1M 2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
AD5242BRUZ1M-REEL7 2 1 MΩ –40°C to +105°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
EVAL-AD5242EBZ 2 Evaluation Board
1 The AD5241/AD5242 die size is 69 mil × 78 mil, 5,382 sq. mil. Contains 386 transistors for each channel. Patent Number 5,495,245 applies.